

## Proclamation

## **Aurora Sports Hall of Fame Day**

October 12, 2023

**Whereas** the Aurora Sports Hall of Fame has been an integral part of our community, honouring and celebrating the achievements of local athletes, coaches, and contributors; and,

**Whereas** the Aurora Sports Hall of Fame has provided inspiration to aspiring athletes, fostered a sense of community pride, and showcased the rich sporting heritage and culture of our town; and,

**Whereas** the Aurora Sports Hall of Fame has promoted excellence in sportsmanship, recognized outstanding achievements, and preserved the history of sports in our community; and,

**Whereas** the Aurora Sports Hall of Fame has served as a valuable resource, preserving the legacy of our sports heroes, and inspiring future generations to strive for greatness;

**Whereas** the Aurora Sports Hall of Fame, a beacon of excellence and a proud testament to our community's sporting culture, is commemorating a decade of unparalleled dedication and service since its inception;

**Therefore be it resolved that,** on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Aurora, I, Mayor Tom Mrakas, do hereby proclaim **October 12, 2023**, as **Aurora Sports Hall of Fame Day** in the Town of Aurora.

Tom Mrakas Mayor